

\222

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).676-677/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2006 in CO No. 219/2004 & MFA No.682/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MANAGING DIRECTOR, TNSTC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. P.Prasant, Adv.for

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Not represented till date

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We find no merit in the special leave petitions.

The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly,
dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master